Class I, Div. 1 and 2
Groups C,D
Class II, Div. 1 and 2
Groups E,F,G
Class III
37
Mounting Bodies for Contender®
Series Control Stations

with brazed hubs as 3, 4, and 5 gang in
a variety of hub configurations. See Or-
dering Information page for how to order
these and other "custom" units by adding
suffixes to mounting body catalog numbers.
• Securing Rod for EFD/EFDB Push
Button Lockout Guard. Suffix —SR.
• For complete list of options, see Cat-
alog Numbering Guide on Pages M-2
through M-4.
Compliances
• UL Standard 698.
• Class I, Div.1 and 2; Class II, Div. 1 and
2. See listing pages for specific groups.
• Appleton malleable iron products con-
form to ASTM A47-77, Grade 32510,
which has the following properties: ten-
sile strength, 50,000 psi; yield, 32,000
psi; and elongation, 10%.
• Appleton aluminum products are pro-
duced from high strength copper-free
(4/10 of 1% max.) alloy.
» 1
$
EDS factory sealed rocker arm push button con-
trol station—shows separate sealing chamber
and device construction. Rocker arm has holes
for lock.
Securing Rod for EFD/
EFDB Push Button Lockout
Guard—available as an op-
tional item as catalog num-
ber SBL-SR-Q (single guard
only) or add Suffix —SR to
push button catalog number.
Lockout Guard, furnished as
standard with the EFD/
EFDB push button, may
also be padlocked.
V^
SPBB factory sealed
push button used in
EFD/EFDB Series-
standard type and
unit with dust cap.
SPBB Design Features Removable
Stainless
Steel Shaft
and Bushing
Aluminum
Upper
Barrel
Enclosed
Helper
Spring
Phenolic
Body
_ , Brass
'[ Qg| | |UnJf— Terminal
Screws
Effective October, 2001
Copyright 2001 Printed in U.S.A.
PAGE 8
Appleton
7770 N. Frontage Road
Skokie, Illinois 60077
Class I, Div. 1 and 2,
Groups C,D;
Class II, Div. 1 and 2,
Groups E,F,G;
Class III
NEMA 7CD,9EFG
29